Trade payables  835.40  835.40  835.40  -   -   -

Other financial liaiblities  2.00  2.00  2.00  -   -   -

 837.40  837.40  837.40  -   -   -

c) Market risk

 The Company is exposed to currency risk on account of its  Trade payables and other payables in  foreign currency. The
functional currency of the Company is Indian Rupee.

 exposure to currency risk

 The currency profile of financial assets and financial liabilities March 31, 2020 and March 31, 2019 are as below:

March 31, 2020 March 31, 2019
usd Euro

Financial assets
Trade Receivables  61.09  102.14

 61.09  102.14
Financial liabilities
Trade payables  563.89  537.18

 563.89  537.18
net exposure  (502.80)  (435.04)

 sensitivity analysis

 A reasonably possible strengthening (weakening) of the foreign currencies against INR at March 31 would have affected
the measurement of financial instruments denominated in US dollars and affected equity and profit or loss by the amounts
shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular interest rates, remain constant and ignores any
impact of forecast sales and purchases.

 effect in Inr

Profit before tax equity, net of tax
strengthening weakening strengthening weakening

March 31, 2020
USD (1 % movement)  (5.03)  5.03  (3.76)  3.76

 (5.03)  5.03  (3.76)  3.76

Profit before tax Equity, net of tax

Strengthening Weakening Strengthening Weakening

March 31, 2019

USD  (1 % movement)  (4.35)  4.35  (3.26)  3.26

 (4.35)  4.35  (3.26)  3.26

Annual Report 2019-2020

102

35 tax expense

 March 31, 2020  March 31, 2019

a) Amounts recognised in Statement of Profit and loss
Current Income Tax  243.28  640.61

Deferred Tax liability/(asset)
Origination and reversal of temporary difference  (1.35)  1.58

Deferred tax charge/(credit)  (1.35)  1.58

tax expense for the year  241.93  642.19

b) Amounts recognised in other comprehensive income
Remeasurement of defined benefit plan
Before tax  20.58  (4.45)

Tax benefit  (5.18)  1.30

net of tax  15.40  (3.15)

c) reconcilaition of effective tax rate  March 31, 2020  March 31, 2019
Profit before tax  995.92  2,177.71

25.17% 29.12%
Tax using the Company's domestic tax rate  250.65  634.15
Tax using co domestic rate 25.17%  250.65  634.15
Donation 0.01%  0.10  0.11
Bad debts 0.88%  8.79  -
Donation under 80G -0.52%  (5.19)  -
Others -1.25%  (12.42)  7.93
effective tax 24.29%  241.93  642.19
As per Financials 24.29%  241.93  642.19

note 36 deferred tax

As at
April 01, 2019

Provided during
the year

As at
March 31, 2020

deferred tax liability
Excess of depreciation as per Income tax Act, 1961 over book
depreciation

 94.63  1.83  96.46

 94.63  1.83  96.46
deferred tax assets
Provision for bad and doubtful debts
(a) Deductions claimed on payment basis  4.25  4.53  8.78
(b) Provision for employee benefits- compensated absences  24.56  (1.35)  23.21

 28.81  3.18  31.99
net deferred tax liabilities (net)  (65.82)  1.35  (64.47)

Multibase India Ltd.

103

37  Leases:

The Company has adopted Ind AS 116 ‘Leases’, effective annual reporting period beginning April 01, 2019 and applied the
Standard to its leases,  There is no impact of Ind AS 116 on the leases as the leases are of low value.

The Company’s leasing arrangements are in respect of operating leases for premises occupied by the Company. These
leasing arrangements are renewable on a periodic basis by mutual consent on mutually acceptable terms

 March 31, 2020  March 31, 2019

a) the total future minimum lease payments under non-cancellable operating
leases for each of the following periods